503285547 04/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3332165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTEC PTY LTD	04/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARTEC PTY LTD.
Street Address:	24 YORK ROAD
City:	INGLEBURN NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2565

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8596979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jpitre@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: MEYERTONS HOOD KIVLIN KOWERT& GOETZEL

Address Line 1: 1120 SOUTH CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY

Address Line 2: BLDG. 2, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6098-01600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK R. DELUCA
SIGNATURE:	/Mark R. DeLuca/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignee Change of Address#page1.tif

PATENT 503285547 REEL: 035533 FRAME: 0340



Dr Mark DeLuca Meyertons Hood Kivlin Kowert & Goetzel 1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway Building 2, Suite 300 Austin TX 78746 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BY EMAIL

mdeluca@intprop.com; info@intprop.com

29 April 2015

Dear Dr DeLuca

United States Patent No. 8,596,979 in the name of Martec Pty Ltd entitled Ceiling Sweep Fan Your Ref: 6098-01600

Our Ref: P76196.US

Our client has informed us recently that their address has changed. Kindly update the address of the applicant at the United States Patent Office to be:

24 York Road INGLEBURN NSW 2565 AUSTRALIA

Kindly acknowledge receipt of these instructions.

Yours sincerely

Nadia Odorico

Principal

nadia.odorico@griffithhack.com.au

Melbourne Sydney Perth Brishaue

RECORDED: 04/29/2015

PATENT REEL: 035533 FRAME: 0341